

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2209, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H2209DE2), as follows:

1.3 Page 148, line 31, after "state" insert "gasoline tax of 28.5 cents per gallon" delete "taxes  
1.4 totaling 46.9" and insert "tax of 18.4"

1.5 Page 149, line 1, after "the" insert "state"

1.6 Page 149, line 4, after "state" insert "gasoline tax of 28.5 cents per gallon" delete "taxes  
1.7 totaling 52.9" and insert "tax of 24.4"

1.8 Page 149, line 5, before "fuel" insert "state"